
ප�පාලන �ස්
�කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

13 - Ampara

ෙ�ශපාලන ප�ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group
United People's Freedom Alliance

Serial No. of 

Candidate
Name of Candidate

Total Number of 

Preferences

12 Dissanayake Wimalaweera 31815

13 Meera Saibu Uduma Lebbe 24033

10 D. Weerasingha 20922

6 Ariff Samsudeen 19680

1 A. Ameer Mahmood Lebbe 19671

11 Thennakoon Mudiyanselage Jayasena 18054

14 Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Chandra Podi Menike 15541

5 R. W. Ekanayake 15452

7 Kumarasingha Arachchige Susil Samantha Kumarasingha 10821

16 Senarath Karunathilaka Sunil 9826

9 Jamaldeen Mohammed Subayir 7954

4 Aboobakar Mohamed Riyaz 4681

8 K. Pushpa Kumar 4172

Abdul Majeeth Ahamadu Mohideen

Sorting Candidates by Number of Preferences

First Step

3 Abdul Majeeth Ahamadu Mohideen 3435

15 Seenithambi Selwarasa 1830

2 Abdul S Nijamudeen 1808

17 Soma Sundaram Pushparasa 1720

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

#REF!

user
Rectangle

user
Rectangle



United People's Freedom Alliance

AMPARA SAMMANTURAI KALMUNAI POTUVIL Postal

1 156 10418 194 8298 605 19671

2 331 330 671 338 138 1808

3 209 715 251 2061 199 3435

4 422 437 3249 371 202 4681

5 12217 328 716 1161 1030 15452

ෙ�ශපාලන ප	ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group

13 - Ampara

 SUMMARY SHEET OF PREFERENCES BY POLLING DIVISIONS

Eastern Provincial Council

ප�පාලන �ස්�	කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

සභාෙ� නම

சைபயி� ெபய�
Name of Council

GRAND TOTAL
Serial No. of 

Candidates

POLLING DIVISIONS



6 353 7280 2343 9001 703 19680

7 8406 132 910 761 612 10821

8 429 306 382 2823 232 4172

9 1049 2499 2045 1967 394 7954

10 15186 307 2549 1255 1625 20922

11 15444 88 558 964 1000 18054

12 25512 502 2106 1424 2271 31815

13 1692 9255 2215 10046 825 24033

14 12073 194 1298 1070 906 15541

15 461 171 151 964 83 1830

16 7634 207 642 609 734 9826

17 354 397 170 703 96 1720

Total 101928 33566 20450 43816 11655 211415



ප�පාලන �ස්
�කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

13 - Ampara

ෙ�ශපාලන ප�ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group
Muslim Congress

Serial No. of 

Candidate
Name of Candidate

Total Number of 

Preferences

8 Aadam Lebbe Thavam 32330

11 A. Ahamed Mohamed Jameel 22357

10 Ibrahim Mohamed  Mohamed Mansoor 21759

7 Ahamed Lebbe Mohamed Nazeer 18327

9 Ibra Lebbe Mohamed Mahir 18007

5 Abdhul Razzak Kulanthai Maraikkar 17468

4 Abdhul Majeed 12953

16 Mohamed Sharifuthambi Jameel Kariyapper 9568

6 Abdul Rahman Ameer 8520

1 Akbar Alih Mohamed Bazeer 7825

3 Abdul Jabbar Ali Mohamed Thamby 7655

14 Meera Lebbe Thulkar Naheem 6856

2 Abdul Cader Abdul Nazar 6747

Sulaima Lebbe Mohamed Faleel

Sorting Candidates by Number of Preferences

First Step

17 Sulaima Lebbe Mohamed Faleel 6562

15 Mohamed Naheem  Mohamed Naphiel 4861

12 Dissanayake Mudiyanselage Ranaweera Banda 1578

13 Pothpitiyage Don Ananda Premalal 607
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Muslim Congress

AMPARA SAMMANTURAI KALMUNAI POTUVIL Postal

1 11 1571 373 5730 140 7825

2 60 2527 3235 823 102 6747

3 8 475 333 6619 220 7655

4 18 1307 2093 9254 281 12953

5 42 2120 10191 4868 247 17468

6 20 504 7241 636 119 8520

7 830 1820 1323 14012 342 18327

ෙ�ශපාලන ප	ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group

13 - Ampara

 SUMMARY SHEET OF PREFERENCES BY POLLING DIVISIONS

Eastern Provincial Council

ප�පාලන �ස්�	කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

සභාෙ� නම

சைபயி� ெபய�
Name of Council

GRAND TOTAL
Serial No. of 

Candidates

POLLING DIVISIONS



8 31 6907 9255 15445 692 32330

9 13 14076 1803 1750 365 18007

10 18 15307 2325 3632 477 21759

11 81 2901 10625 8342 408 22357

12 1226 158 78 102 14 1578

13 19 184 70 325 9 607

14 15 543 5159 942 197 6856

15 7 2116 338 2305 95 4861

16 30 4578 1744 2831 385 9568

17 33 855 262 5254 158 6562

Total 2462 57949 56448 82870 4251 203980



ප�පාලන �ස්
�කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

13 - Ampara

ෙ�ශපාලන ප�ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group
United National Party

Serial No. of 

Candidate
Name of Candidate

Total Number of 

Preferences

9 Daya Dharmapala Kilittuwa Gamage 41064

7 Ahangama Polwaththe Galappaththige Chandradasa 20459

5 Abesundara Wikkramasooriya Boosabaduge Nishanth Manjula 

Fernando
14887

10 Demuni Daya Meththananda de Silva 8813

4 Abegunawardhana Thaminda Chandana Dias 8553

8 Kariyawasam Hikkaduwa Gamage Thilak Ranjith 5282

14 Rathnayaka Mudiyanselage Wipula Rathnayaka 3514

17 Hewa Galamulage Laxman Kumarasiri 3203

1 Ajantha Suraweera Godellawaththa 2554

6 Aliyar Mohamed Hasan Ali 1546

3 Abdul Hameed Haja Mohamed Nafar 1460

2 Abdul Azeez Mohidin Bawa 1085

Noor Mohamed Kariyappar

Sorting Candidates by Number of Preferences

First Step

11 Noor Mohamed Kariyappar 854

15 Sabapathi Thilleinathan 831

12 Muhammadu Mersa Asraf Ali 648

16 Hachchi Muhammadu  Muhammadu Siddique 598

13 Mohamed Musthafa Mohamed Ripa 570
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United National Party

AMPARA SAMMANTURAI KALMUNAI POTUVIL Postal

1 2299 33 11 80 131 2554

2 128 45 87 743 82 1085

3 178 208 608 365 101 1460

4 7702 25 29 159 638 8553

5 11922 164 36 1973 792 14887

6 558 439 223 205 121 1546

ෙ�ශපාලන ප	ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group

13 - Ampara

 SUMMARY SHEET OF PREFERENCES BY POLLING DIVISIONS

Eastern Provincial Council

ප�පාලන �ස්�	කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

සභාෙ� නම

சைபயி� ெபய�
Name of Council

GRAND TOTAL
Serial No. of 

Candidates

POLLING DIVISIONS



7 16822 68 11 2250 1308 20459

8 4791 39 27 179 246 5282

9 31521 753 685 5364 2741 41064

10 5847 122 16 2293 535 8813

11 321 36 220 218 59 854

12 396 107 7 76 62 648

13 109 36 29 373 23 570

14 2057 13 17 1182 245 3514

15 98 153 105 437 38 831

16 118 31 377 43 29 598

17 2891 12 5 74 221 3203

Total 87758 2284 2493 16014 7372 115921



ප�පාලන �ස්
�කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

13 - Ampara

ෙ�ශපාලන ප�ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group
Illankai Tamil Arasu Kadchi

Serial No. of 

Candidate
Name of Candidate

Total Number of 

Preferences

10 Thawaraja Kaleiarasan 12122

5 Irajeswaran Murugesu 10812

7 Kadirgamaththambi Selwaprakas 8057

1 Arasaretnam Thamilnesan 7205

11 Markkandu Gunasekaram Sankar 7036

17 Selasreen Alastron Hendrick 6677

6 Iramalingam Kannadasan 6164

8 Kulasekaram Mahendran 6066

9 Krishnapillei Jeyacyril 5389

15 Sinnaiya Siyam Sundar 3496

13 Sanmugam Thirugnamoorthi 3449

16 Sivanadiyan Kanakarasan 3423

3 Arumugam Poopalareththinam 3369

Sorting Candidates by Number of Preferences

Second StepFirst Step

2 Arulnayagam Amirthalingam 3211

12 Velmurugu Puwanendrarasa 2592

4 Ibirahim Muhamadu Puneith 455

14 Sambandamoorthi Danaledsumi 354
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Illankai Tamil Arasu Kadchi

AMPARA SAMMANTURAI KALMUNAI POTUVIL Postal

1 2 163 951 5938 151 7205

2 3 401 2106 613 88 3211

3 1 462 353 2405 148 3369

4 5 96 193 149 12 455

GRAND TOTAL
Serial No. of 

Candidates

POLLING DIVISIONS

ෙ�ශපාලන ප	ෂය /ස්වා�න ක�ඩායම

அரசிய� க	சியி� ெபய�/ சேய�ைச� ��வி� இல.

Name of Political Party/ Independent Group

13 - Ampara

 SUMMARY SHEET OF PREFERENCES BY POLLING DIVISIONS

Eastern Provincial Council

ප�පාලන �ස්�	කය

நி�வாக மாவ	ட�
Administrative District

සභාෙ� නම

சைபயி� ெபய�
Name of Council



5 7 2135 6096 2283 291 10812

6 0 302 378 5348 136 6164

7 5 1060 1245 5566 181 8057

8 1 674 2275 2929 187 6066

9 12 998 1123 3164 92 5389

10 7 5068 5154 1623 270 12122

11 2 736 1500 4659 139 7036

12 2 119 148 2265 58 2592

13 1 246 187 2952 63 3449

14 0 38 40 268 8 354

15 0 172 327 2932 65 3496

16 1 1869 213 1245 95 3423

17 3 2066 2717 1808 83 6677

Total 52 16605 25006 46147 2067 89877


